ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22595/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2022 in CRP No. 2756/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

MAHINDRA WORLD CITY DEVELOPERS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARSHA ESTATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191575/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 22015/2022 (XII)</u>

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188354/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22593/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191526/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srinath Sridevan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Pawan Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Nathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Bakshi & Associates, AOR

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mayilsamy K., Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters stand adjourned for ten days.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR