SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22595/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2022 in CRP No. 2756/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MAHINDRA WORLD CITY DEVELOPERS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARSHA ESTATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP IN FIRST TEN MATTERS]

IA No. 61906/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 191575/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76571/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 76572/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22015/2022

(IA No. 61916/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 188354/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76481/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 76482/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 22593/2022

(IA No. 61926/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 191526/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76475/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 76476/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 01-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srinath Sridevan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V Chandraprabu, Adv.

Mr. S. Ranjith Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. Bakshi & Associates, AOR

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

Mr. Mayilsamy K, Adv.

Dr. Gayathiri A S, Adv.

Mr. Arun Pandiyan S, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd December, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER